BUILDING COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

H. SHANTA KUMAR hereby certify that the Institution namely. College of Teacher's

T.C. COLLEGE OF TEACHER'S EDUCATION situated at Education, Kangpo's

IT ROAD WARD NO. 14 KANGPOKPI TOWN, KANGPOKPI DISTRICT, MANIPUR
have personally inspected the land and building mentioned in the statement below and the same is based on the registered documents, data measurements and specifications found in the site.

1.	Name of the society/trust				
		TONGKHOHAO – CHONGNU CHARITASLE TRUST			
2.	Name of the institution	1			
	Hamile of the Hamilton	T.C. COLLEGE OF TEACHERS' EDUCATION			
3.	A certificate from the competent authority to the effect that	A sensor of this south and b			
	the society sponsoring the instruction has transferred and vest the title of the land and building in the name of the institution as per clause 8(7) (v) of the NCTE Regulations, 2009 Note: Clause 8(7) (iv) of the NCTE Regulation, 2009 provides that "the society sponsoring the institution shall be required to transfer and rest the title of the land and building in the name of the institution within a period for six months from the date of issue of formal recognition order under sub-regulation (11) of Regulation 7. However, in case, the society fails to do so does to local trees or rules or bye-laws, it shall intimate in writing with documentary evidence, of its inability to do so."	A copy of the certificate is required to be enclosed by all recognised institutions within a period of six months from the date of issue of formal recognition order under sub-regulation (11) of Regulation 7 of the NCTE Regulation, 2009 Copy enclosed: Yes/No-			
4.	Location with khata/khasra/Street No. /Ward No., Name of the Place, Corporation / Municipality / Panchayer.	LT. ROAD, WARD NO. 14 KANGPOKPI TOWN			
5.	Date of Registration of Land	10° MAY 2013			
6.	Registered in the office of Sub-Registrar with address	ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KANGPOKPI DIST. MANIPUR			
7.	The location of the land of the institution is in a single plot or different plot	LT. ROAD, KANGPOKP! LOCATED IN SINGLE PLOT			
3.	if the location of the land of the institution is not in a single plot the distance of different plots be mentioned.	N.A			
	Type of ownership of land	REGISTERED IN THE NAME OF THE INSTITUTION			



1						
10.	Building plan approved (Address of Corporation/Municipality/Panchayat/Any other Govt.		THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDING TAS FORCE DIVISION P.W.D MANIPUR.			
11.	Year of Construction		2013	2013		
12.	Purpose for which the buildin used/Purpose to be used	g is being	FOR T.C. COLLEGE OF TEACHES' EDUCATION		OF TEACHES'	
13.	Electricity connection no.		METER NO. 217838			
14.	Total area of the institution		IN CONTRACTOR	ACRES (B. ed	A Mile Miles and Company of the Comp	
	Total built up area of the institution		The second	2299.77 sqm		
15.	Total land area earmarked for teacher training programme (Name of the course to be mentioned)		7.16 ACRES (B. ed, B.S.W)			
16.	Details of construction of building (Roofing – pt. Mentioned RCC/Asbestos/Tiled/any other pl. Specify)	Ground Floor		Area	Roofing	
		(I).T.C. College of Teachers' Education/B.S.W		695 Sqm	Trapezoidal pre painting profile sheet roofing of approved brand DYNA	
		(II). Administrative Building cum Library/Toilet		507.775qm	Do/-	
		(III). Auditorium	12	1096. Sqm	Do/-	
17.	Details of Land Use Certificate for education purpose from the concerned govt. authorities/any other govt. local bodies details thereof	Date of Issue of Certificate : 10 th May 2013 Issued by :SDC-ADC KANGPOKPL MANIPUR				

On verification of the above on site, I hereby cartify that:-

- (i) The land & building of the Institution is exclusively meant for running teacher training programmed. The Institution campus, building, furniture, etc. is barrier free. There is no temporary structure asbestoses/tin/sheet sheds available in the building. Safeguard against fire hazards has been provided in all parts of the building.
- (II) The building of the institution is constructed keeping in view the provisions and byelaws of the building construction as per the Bureau of Indian Standards and the same is structural safe and secure to run the bracher training course.
- (iii) The construction of the building is completed in all respects and building is structurally sound to be used for Educational purposes and having the load bearing capacity as per the latest Indian Standards.

(iv) This is to certify that the building has been completed in all respect as per the plan submigged to NCTE.

Executive Engineer, Building ' Propriet

P.W. C. Manapur

Suprational formation of the Colors of the C



Name of the Approved/authorized Engineer/ Architect	H. SHANTA KUMAR
Designation	EXECUTIVE
Office Address	P.W.D MANIPUR, KHOYATHONG IMPRAL

Certified by the competent govt, authority/local govt, body

Executive Engineer, Building To in Force Diver-

CARLO CONTRACTOR		
Name of the competent authority	H. SHANTA KUMAR	
Designation	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER	
Office Address	P.W.D MANIPUR	

Countersigned by the authorized representative of the management of the institution.

Signature with Conf

Name of the authorized representative of the society/trust running the beacher training programme.	THOMAS KHONGSAI
Designation	SECRETARY
Name of the Society/trust	TONGKHOHAO - CHONGNU CHARITABLE TRUST
Office Address	I.T. ROAD KANGPOKPI MANIPUR -

T.C. College of Teacher's Education, Kangpokpi